
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
GREENMEADOW SANITARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 

 
 
Date:   1/4/18 
 
Contract Number:   3975 
 
Branch:  Engineering Division 
 
Change Order Number:  1 _  
 
Consultant:  Donohue & Associates, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................ $498,201.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...................................................................    $498,201.00  
 
Description of change: 
This Contract Change Order provides for additional geotechnical investigation, testing, and analysis for 
the Greenmeadow Sanitary Infrastructure Improvements project.  
 
The original geotechnical program of the project was divided into three (3) phases.  Phase 1 borings were 
recently completed.  These borings revealed bedrock was at a higher elevation than preliminary data 
indicated.  Consequently, the Phase 2 and Phase 3 borings need to be revised to accommodate a total 
330 feet of rock coring, which represents 269 additional feet.  The revised program also adds 
approximately 35 tests and analyses of the rock.  Depending on the bedrock elevations discovered with 
the new rock cores, it is possible that the entire 330 feet of rock coring may not be necessary.  The total 
cost is entirely for the geotechnical testing company and no additional compensation is for the 
engineering consultant.   
 
Original geotechnical program total: ..................................................................................... $28,982.00 
Revised geotechnical program total: ..................................................................................... $74,221.00 
 
Credit original geotechnical program Phase 2 & 3: .............................................................. $21,057.00 
Add revised geotechnical program Phase 2 & 3: .................................................................. $66,296.00 
 
Net additional geotechnical Phase 2 & 3 - Time & Materials, Not to Exceed: ...................... $45,239.00 
 
Total Amount of this Change Order: ....................................................................................  $45,239.00 
 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .................................................... $543,440.00 
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 

Donohue & Associates, Inc. 


