
 

 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 

Department of Public Works  Form C107 
130 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

O:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow Interceptor Sewer\Contract_Bid\Change Order\20-0744-CCO2-Donohue-Greenmeadow.docx

   

               

 
Project:  Greenmeadow Sanitary Infrastructure Improvements  
    
Date:   7/9/20 
 
Contract Number:    3975 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:  2   
 
Contractor:   Donohue & Associates, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................ $498,201.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...................................................................    $757,430.00 
 
Description of change: 
Item #1 – Additional Review of Request for Information 
Contract Amendment No. 2 in the scope of services, outlined the review by the consultant of four (4) 
request for information (RFI) submittals related to shaft construction, tunnel construction or horizontal 
directional drilling and three (3) RFIs related to open cut sanitary sewer or storm sewer construction 
for a grand total of seven (7) RFI reviews.  During the course of construction, the consultant reviewed 
one (1) additional RFI related to the open cut sanitary sewer work for a grand total of eight (8).  The 
contract amendment contained a provision for cost of $1,420.00 per each additional RFI review.   

Subtotal  .............................. $ 1,420.00 

 
Item #2 – Credit for Geotechnical Investigation Work 
The geotechnical program of the project called for 330 feet of rock coring as well as 35 tests and 
analyses of the rock.  Because of the bedrock elevations encountered during construction, the entire 
amount of rock coring and analyses budgeted were not necessary.   
 

Subtotal  ........................... ($ 14,800.00) 
 

Total Change Order ......... ($ 13,380.00) 
 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................................... $ 744,050.00 
 
 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor  Date 
Donohue & Associate, Inc. 
 

July 3, 2020




